OP \$40.00 2339428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OCEAN DIVERS, INC		05/29/2015	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLIDAY DIVER, INC.	
Street Address:	180 Gulfstream Drive	
City:	Dania Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339428	OCEAN DIVERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2484337274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: LWolfolk@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 2600 West Big Beaver Road
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36474-00080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Artz
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Artz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ocean Divers Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, OCEAN DIVERS, INC. a Florida Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") with its principal address at: 522 Caribbean Drive, Key Largo, Florida 33037, and is the owner of the following trademark applications now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> Ocean Divers <u>Serial No.</u> 74268952

Registration No. 2339428

WHEREAS, Holiday Diver, Inc., Inc., a Florida Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with its principal address at: 180 Gulfstream Drive, Dania Beach, Florida 33004, has entered into an asset purchase agreement with Assignor dated April 27, 2015 and has purchased the to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of Assignor, including but not limited to the above referenced trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, OCEAN DIVERS, INC., hereby assigns to HOLIDAY DIVER, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark applications listed above, along with any registrations issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks listed above and the registrations thereof.

Executed this 29 day of May, 2015.

OCEAN DIVERS, INC.

Robert D. Schweinler President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 02/08/2017